Wisconsin law.
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1 GEOLOGISTSHYDROLOGISTS AND SOIL SCIENTISTS GHSS 1.07

Chapter GHSS 1

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES

GHSS1.01  Purpose. GHSS 1.05 Failure to renew a license.
GHSS 1.02 Definitions. GHSS 1.06 Wetlands mapping by non-licensee.
GHSS 1.03 Licensure seals. GHSS 1.07 Rule—-making.

GHSS 1.04 Change of address.

Note: ChapteiGHSS lwas created as an emency rule dective May 15, 1999. (7) All seals or stampsfaded to drawings to be filed as public
documentsshall be original. No stickers or electronically scanned
GHSS 1.01 Purpose. The purpose of this chapter is toimagesmay be used. All seals and stampsicawings shall be
specifygeneral requirementnd procedures which apply to all 3signedand dated by the licensed professional in permanent ink
sectionsof the board. Requirements specific to professionat gegbntrastingwith both the seal and the background.
ogists, professionahydrologists and professional soil scientists History: Cr. Registey December1999, No. 528eff. 1-1-00.
arespecified in chsGHSS 23 and4. Rules of professional cen

ductfor all licensees are specified in €3HSS 5 GHSS 1.04 Change of address. A licensee shall notify
History: Cr. Register December1999, No. 528eff. 1-1-00. the board of a change of name or address as required ander
440.11(1), Stats. The notice shall include the persanfirm’s
GHSS 1.02 Definitions. In chs.GHSS 1to 5: former and nevaddresses and each license or certification-num

perheld.

(1) “Board” or “joint board” means the examining board o’ ,
History: Cr. Register December1999, No. 528eff. 1-1-00.

professionabeologists, hydrologists and soil scientists.

(2) “Department'means the department of safety and profes GHSS 1.05 Failure to renew a license. (1) Ifalicensee

smnalserwces. . ) who fails to renew his or her license by the established renewal
(3) “Licensee”means a person licensed as a professgg@!  gateapplies for renewal of the license less than 5 years after its ex
ogist, professional hydrologist or professional soil scientist.  piration, the license shall be renewed upon payment afsthew
(4) “Sectionof the board” means eith#re professional geol al fee specified in $440.08 (3) Stats.
ogistsection, the professional hydrologist section or the profes (2) (a) If a licensee applies for renewal of his or her license
sgriwsijlrsymé fggg&gggg?giggg No. 528f. 1-1-00iorrection in (2 mrc])reghanhs yearl_s after its expiration, the _boarddshalrl]d?_termine
: Cr » NO. - 1-1-00; whether the applicans competent to practice under the license
madeunder s. 13.92 (4) (b) 6., Stats. Register January 2012 No. 673. in this state. Tphpe inq:iry shgll includepa review ofapelicants

racticewithin the previous 5 years,ahy in other licensing juris
GHSS 1.03 Licensure seals. (1) Each professional gictions. P y ¥ 9]

geologist,hydrologist and soil scientist shall obtain a seal that

2> e . (b) After inquiry the board may impose any reasonable eondi
gﬁggﬁ;‘g 'rt?ng(;aﬁgtst,%eggg?ﬁggslfg/rs"iﬁiﬂzgrﬁ Osﬁf:ls' 2-22;0 V&ionson reinstatement of the license as the board deems appropri

: : : .. ate,including a requirement that the applicant complete any cur
ﬁﬁ.mlibag:rg:gili;hall include thieensees name, license or permit rentrequirement for original licensure.

. . . History: Cr. Registey Decembgr1999, No. 528eff. 1-1-00.
(2) The following designs folicensure seals have beer ap
proved: [Designs not included. Seethe seal design set forth at s. GHSS 1.06 Wetlands mapping by non-licensee.  No

A-E2.02 licenseis required under 4.70.02 Stats., for persons publicly or
(3) A rubber stamp, identical in size, design and content tgpéivately engaged in wetlands mapping as described2f.32 (2)
board-approved seal, may be used as a substitute for a liceng)eStats., unless the person performing the wetlands mapping
seal. doesone of the following:
(4) Each sheet of plans, drawings, documents, specifications(1) Engagesn the practice of other than wetlands mapping for
and reports for professional geolodpydrology and soil science which a license is required under4§.0.02 Stats.; or
practiceshall be signed, sealed and dated byiteasee who pre  (2) Uses a title, or advertises or otherwise engagasirsi
pared,or directed and controlled preparationtb& written mate nesspractice tending to implyepresent or convey the impression
rial, except as specified in su(s). heor sheis engaged in the practice of professional geglpgy
(5) If more than one sheet is boungdether in a volume, the fessionalhydrology or professional soil science for which-a li
licensee who prepared or directed aodtrolled the preparation censeis required under €.70.02 Stats.
of the volume, may sign, seal and date only the title or index sheétistory: Cr. Registey December1999, No. 528eff. 1-1-00.
if the signed sheet identifies clearly all other sheets comprising the
boundvolume and if any other sheets in the bound volume which GHSS 1.07 Rule-making. (1) Procebure. The board
areprepared by or under the direction and control of another hay approve and adopt rules proposeabhy section of the board.
censeere signed, sealed and dated by the other licensee. (2) RULEScoMMITTEE. (a) A rules committee is created and
(6) Any addition, deletion or other revision to each sheet shallbe comprised of ongrofessional member from each section
plans,drawings, documents, specifications and reports prepatt2 public members. Each section shall appoint one profession
for professional geologyhydrology or soil science practice al member by majority vote. The board chair shall appoint the 2
which affects public health and safety or any state or loode public members from any of the 3 sections of the board.
requirementsnay not bamade unless signed, sealed and dated by (b) The rules committee may act for the board in rule—-making
the licenseewho made or directed and controlled the making gfroceedingexcept for final approval as specified in s(i).
the revision. History: CR 00-139 Cr. Register July 2001, No. 54. 8-1-01.
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